PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2997732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS US, INC. previously recorded on Reel 022526 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	502937772

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WATTAI	02/26/2009
MATTHIAS VOGEL	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS US, INC.
Street Address:	2400 EXECUTIVE HILLS DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12299269	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478620021

Email: patentsus@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

21440 W LAKE COOK RD Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: DEER PARK, ILLINOIS 60010-3609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006P06847WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K SMOLIK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K Smolik/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif



4/16/2009 6:03:52 AM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO: K&L GATES LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 1135



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECEIVED
K&L GATES LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DOCKET

APR 1 S 2009

	~: ~~	28.~	Tran	amic	mino
rau	51111	116	1 (0)	311113) :: O: C:

ATTY:	THE STATE CONTRIBUTION AND A SECURE ASSESSMENT OF THE SECURE OF THE SECU
DOCK	at Con

To:

Name:

K&L GATES LLP

Company: Fax Number: PO BOX 1135 13128278185

Voice Phone:

From:

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	693.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1627495
USPTO	ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING
Date and	d [*] time of transmission: Thursday, April 16, 2009 6:03:36 AM

USPTO

4/16/2009 6:03:52 AM PACE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: K&L GATES LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 1135

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		and independent of the second	04/09/2009 500831137				
SUBMISSION TYPE	MANAMARAMARAMAKAN MANAMARAMARAMARAMARAMARAMARAMARAMARAMARA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	2000-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-20	wocking goon	oonadannoon	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						-
THE STATE OF THE S		N	lame	Execution Date			
John Wattai	**************************************			02/26/2009			
Matthias Vogel			20.000	02/26/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY					7		
Name:	Continents - A	Automo	tive Systems, U.S. Inc. Continental	Automotive Syn	ems	05, -	Lho
Street Address:	2400 Executiv	ive Hills	3 Drive				
City:	Aubum Hills						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48326-2980						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				1		
Property	Туре		Number				000
Application Number		12299	269				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-807-4363 Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: PO Box 1135 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119818-105							
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Kane Schmidt							
Total Attachments: 3 source=119618-105 source=119618-105 source=119618-105	Assignment#pag Assignment#pag	ge2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: John Wattai and Matthias Vogel (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: FUEL PUMP WITH INNER CHANNEL PRIMING, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on October 31, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 12/299,269; Change To' Continental Automotive Systems Us, Inc.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Continental Automotive Systems</u>, <u>U.S. Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Michigan</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>2400 Executive Hills Drive</u>, <u>Auburn Hills</u>, <u>Michigan 48326-2980</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

Signature	Date Signed
Name: John Wattai	2/26/09
Address: 3413 Rocky Crest Rochester Hills, MI 48306	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

2/26/2009

Jodie Halfacre Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires August 22, 2013

Signature	Date Signed			
M- 4/6/2K	2/26/09			
Name: Matthias Vogel				
Address: 1712 Grandview Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48306				

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

2/26/2009

Jodie Halfacre
Notary Public, Oakland County, MI
My Commission Expires
August 22, 2013